THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
HEAD OFFICE: 12F, No.93, Dashun 1st Rd., Zuoying Dist., Kaohsiung, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-5577660    FAX: 886-7-5570560
MANUFACTURING SITE
□ KAOHSIUNG FACTORY 1:No. 51, Kaifa Rd., N.E.P.Z, Kaohsiung City 81170, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-9616668   FAX: 886-7-9616698
□ KAOHSIUNG FACTORY 2:No. 2-2, Xinjian S. Rd., N.E.P.Z., Kaohsiung City 81170, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-9630001   FAX: 886-7-3635113

Zinc Oxide Varistor TVR Automotive Type
Part No. :TVR07330KLRBQ01M Page 1
Part Number Code
Example  :
TVR 07 330 K L RB Q01 M
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
No. Item Digit Specification
(1) Product Type TVR Thinking varistor TVR type
(2) Body Size             07  mm
(3) Varistor Voltage 330 33x 100 V = 33V (V1mA)
(4)
Tolerance of
V1mA
K Tolerance of V1mA
(5) Appearance L Straight Lead , Silicon Coating
(6) Packaging
R original tapping( hole pitch: 12.7mm)
B box
(7) Optional  Suffix Q01
1.RoHS+HF varistor products for
Automotive
2. Lmin:34mm
(8) Type Code M Automobile application
Zinc Oxide Varistor TVR Automotive Type
Part No. :TVR07330KLRBQ01M Page 2
 Structure and Dimensions
( unit : mm )
Body Size Dmax P 1 d A max. L min. Tmax W
 9.6 5.0±1 0.6±0.02 11.0 34 3.6 1.7±1
 Electrical Characteristics ( Ambient Ta=25℃  )
Part  No.
 Varistor Voltage
(@ 1mA   DC)
Max. Continuous Voltage
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
(8/20S)
Max.
Surge
Current
(8/20S)
Load dump
(ISO7637 pulse 5)
V1mA
(V)
VDC
(V)
Vp
(V)
 IP
(A)
I
(A)
W
(J)
TVR07330KLRBQ01M 30~36 26 65 2.5 500 12
Part  No.
Jump start
(5 minutes)
Rated
Power